
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 28 October 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLO MAGIC 1 Last start winner RIC, 21/10/2022, R2, P 1P 3P 2P 5/4R. Thomas 547127 1/0140

 2 ZIPPING STERLING Last start winner WPK, 19/10/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4J. Finn 556545 1/0126

 3 ONLY JUAN Last start winner GOS, 18/10/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 6P 5/4H. Sarkis 551603 1/0107

 4 GLITTERING VIVID 1 Last start placegetter WPK, 16/03/2022, R7, P 2P 3Y 6P 5/4C. Chappelow 536116 1/0124

 5 CANYA CLINK Last start Provincial winner RIC, 23/10/2022, R6, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4P. Chaker 552123 2/0233

 6 BILLY BUTTONS Last start Provincial winner RIC, 12/10/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 2P 5/4L. Azzopardi 553796 2/0183

 7 IRINKA ANNA Weighted points score BAT, 07/10/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4J. Chapman 546588 2/0222

 8 SPREAD MY WINGS Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R7, Y 5Y 2Y 4P 5/4B. Cook 540973 2/0173

 9 BEAR'S BEST Weighted points score WPK, 19/10/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 4P 5/3M. Williams 531893 2/1167

 10 SACRED SILENCE Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 2P 5/4C. Carl 551753 2/0164

 11 QUEEN LETICIA Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R5, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4H. Sarkis 555448 1/0131

 12 PRESS NOSS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 21/10/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 5P 5/3D. Campbell 544461 2/1114

 13 KNOW JUAN Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4H. Sarkis 551599 1/0108

 14 FLORENTINO Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 5P 5/3J. Knibbs 542759 2/1108

 15 SAVED BY ROSE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R5, P 8P 7P 3P 5/4M. Dunphy 544773 1/099

 16 NAN'S PROMISE 2 Weighted points score PPK, 22/10/2022, R6, Y 3Y 4P 6P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/094

 17 JUST JUAN Weighted points score GOS, 18/10/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 8P 5/4H. Sarkis 551602 1/072

 18 KING OF STING 1 Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R10, Y 7Y 8P 4P 5/4J. Rudd 537825 2/071
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 1 ON THE ROCKS Last start placegetter GBN, 21/10/2022, R5, P 2P 5P 1P 1/1D. Campbell 533706 25/16300

 2 BODACIOUS STAR Weighted points score GBN, 14/10/2022, R4, P 8P 1Y 3P 1/1J. Chapman 532708 21/15283
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 1 PARISIAN ROC Last start winner RIC, 23/10/2022, R12, P 1P 1P 2P 2/1/2T. Vella 529812 17/16291
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 1 ERINA LASS 1 Last start winner RIC, 21/10/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2A. Drapiewski 546725 6/5306

 2 SNIPES Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2022, R12, P 2P 3P 1P 3/1/2T. Vella 529646 13/12330

 3 ONE SMART ONE Weighted points score GOS, 16/08/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 4P 3/1/2H. Sarkis 532355 11/4252
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 1 DOUBLE THREAT 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 23/10/2022, R8, P 8P 7P 1P 4/1/2M. Dunphy 544768 9/8243

 2 BLACK FOX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R12, P 4P 3C 2P 4/1/1C. Arletos 547060 11/3263

 3 BARRY'S ROCKET 2 Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R8, P 6P 4P 4P 4/1/1L. Burke 545075 7/6168
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 1 MIGHTY RHYTHM Last start winner RIC, 19/10/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 4P 5/4L. Galea 540577 2/0146

 2 HARPER'S DREAM Last start winner RIC, 19/10/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4S. Gittoes 549930 1/0129

 3 WET SOCKS Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 3P 5/2A. Messina 536609 3/2195

 4 BYRON BREEZE Last start placegetter RIC, 19/10/2022, R9, P 3P 4P 6P 5/1S. Simonetta 532845 10/7192

 5 RAINBOW LUCK Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 4P 5/1G. Logue 532771 4/3156

 6 HEARTLAND Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 5Y 5/2A. Messina 536611 3/2149

 7 METLIFE STADIUM 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2022, R6, P 2P 4P 2P 5/2J. Rudd 542180 3/2147

 8 CLOWN OF CLASS Last start placegetter RIC, 19/10/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4J. King 557929 1/0131

 9 MYSTICAL ZENDIK 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R9, P 2P 7P 7P 5/2B. Van Deinsen 537563 3/2104

 10 PROROGUE Last start placegetter RIC, 19/10/2022, R11, P 2P 7P 7P 5/4P. Pirie 517536 1/0102

 11 SIMPLE SIMON Dropping in grade RIC, 23/10/2022, R12, P 5P 2Y 2Y 5/1C. Carl 542919 10/4256

 12 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 16/10/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 6Y 5/1A. Lowry 525640 6/4137

 13 SUPERSONIC STAR Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 1P 5/2J. Gatt 542265 3/2183

 14 SYBIE Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 2P 5/3J. King 557526 2/1180

 15 WISHING Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1R. Thomas 534227 13/9177

 16 FLYING FAITH 2 Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1L. Burke 545078 6/5159

 17 SHE'S HARLEQUIN Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R11, P 8P (FEL)P 3P 5/1T. Vella 540629 4/3141

 18 LITTLE LOKI 2 Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R4, Y 4Y 2Y 2Y 5/4R. Thomas 533634 1/0131

 19 MAGIC SWIPER Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R11, P 5P 2Y 4M 5/4T. Vella 521183 5/0128

 20 HONEY MONEY Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R4, Y 6Y 3Y 6P 5/2R. Thomas 522069 4/2119

 21 POINT SIX Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R10, P 6P 3Y 6P 5/4G. Denardo 546286 1/0115

 22 BEEN BLOCKED Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R8, Y 7Y 5P 4Y 5/3A. Byrnes 542494 2/1114

 23 WISHFUL FANTASY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 7P 5/1L. Burke 545077 4/3108

 24 REBELLING Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 6P 5/3J. Rudd 535111 5/1105

 25 MISS ONO Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R6, P 6P 4P 3P 5/3K. Barton 541817 2/1105

 26 MYSTERY ANNE Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R12, P 8P 1P 3P 5/4S. Simonetta 548089 1/099

 27 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R3, Y 5Y 3Y 7P 5/3M. Greer 500618 3/196

 28 MALTESE EAGLE Weighted points score RIS, 24/09/2022, R9, Y 8Y 5Y 6Y 5/4K. Barton 542267 1/088

 29 VICKY'S JET Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/084

 30 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R7, P 6P 5Y 7Y 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/982

 31 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/078

6 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 25 October 2022 - 06:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 28 October 2022

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 BROKEN PROMISES Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 548092 1/078
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 1 WE'RE GOOD Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R1, P 3P M/1J. King 551034 0/0117

 2 FAT PIZZA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/09/2022, R1, P

RIC, 18/09/2022, R2, P

3P 3P 5P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0128

 3 PRINCE MAJESTIC Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 11/10/2022, R2, Y 5P 3Y M/1S. Simonetta 556499 0/088

 4 TWISTED EGO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 11/10/2022, R3, Y 6P 5P 2Y M/1G. Denardo 554434 0/082

 5 MIGHTY KRISTY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/10/2022, R4, P 8P 2P 8P M/1L. Galea 540576 0/058

 6 ISRAEL HANDS First start M/1C. Carl 551762 0/00

 7 INFILTRATE First start M/1J. King 554947 0/00

 8 YANA YANA First start M/1H. Sarkis 555453 0/00

 9 BLACK BEAST 1 Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 18/10/2022, R2, P 4P M/1C. Arletos 555817 0/058

 10 FRAMALDA Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 19/10/2022, R1, P 8P M/1S. Simonetta 556495 0/025

 11 SHE'S A LOWRY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R3, P 8P 4P 8Y M/1A. Lowry 552071 0/070

 12 LOCKED UP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 4Y M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/060

 13 CHRONIC WAVE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R2, P 6P 4Y 5P M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/056

 14 MISS INDI Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R1, P 5P (FEL)P M/1A. Drapiewski 546724 0/050

 15 SKYLA'S ELITE Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R1, P 7P 8Y 4P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/050

 16 WILD BELLE Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R1, P 7P 6P 7P M/1M. Lee 539925 0/044

 17 MIGHTY TITAN Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R3, Y 8Y 8P 8Y M/1L. Galea 540579 0/038

 18 DOLLY'S ANGEL Weighted points score BUL, 18/10/2022, R2, P 7P 7Y 8Y M/1A. Byrnes 544710 0/033
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 1 ERINA LASS 2 Last start winner RIC, 21/10/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2A. Drapiewski 546725 6/5306
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 1 DOUBLE THREAT 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 23/10/2022, R8, P 8P 7P 1P 4/1/2M. Dunphy 544768 9/8243

 2 FABIO BLUE Dropping in grade RIC, 23/10/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 1P 4/1/2S. Zarb 546623 6/5225

 3 BLACK FOX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R12, P 4P 3C 2P 4/1/1C. Arletos 547060 11/3263

 4 BARRY'S ROCKET 1 Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R8, P 6P 4P 4P 4/1/1L. Burke 545075 7/6168

 5 BIG TOWN JETT Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 6Y 4/1/1A. Messina 545256 7/5134
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 1 LOVES A TIPPLE Last start winner RIC, 23/10/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 2P 5/3S. Morgan 551669 2/1156

 2 BLUE KING KADE Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 5Y 5/2G. Denardo 546287 3/2228

 3 METLIFE STADIUM 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2022, R6, P 2P 4P 2P 5/2J. Rudd 542180 3/2147

 4 FAST LANE FEVER Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2022, R4, P 2P 7P 6P 5/4C. Proctor 546445 1/0147

 5 WOMBAT MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R12, P 2P 7Y 6P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/0105

 6 MYSTICAL ZENDIK 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R9, P 2P 7P 7P 5/2B. Van Deinsen 537563 3/2104

 7 FLO MAGIC 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 21/10/2022, R2, P 1P 3P 2P 5/4R. Thomas 547127 1/0140

 8 RENEGADE PAUL Dropping in grade RIC, 23/10/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 6C 5/1B. Tame 538828 6/4179

 9 BRONZE KEY Dropping in grade RIC, 16/10/2022, R12, P 7M 6P 8P 5/1M. Greer 522746 9/5139

 10 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 16/10/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 6Y 5/1A. Lowry 525640 6/4137

 11 ZANDER Dropping in grade BUL, 20/09/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 5P 5/1P. Cini 532696 11/8132

 12 LITTLE MISS KADE Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R7, C 8C 1P 2P 5/2G. Denardo 546285 4/2195

 13 FLYING FAITH 1 Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1L. Burke 545078 6/5159

 14 MINI MOO Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R12, M 8M 5M 7P 5/4J. Knibbs 528746 1/0150

 15 AMIGO RAPIDO Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R3, P 7P 3P 4P 5/4A. Proctor 546447 2/0149

 16 HIS ALL THAT Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R5, Y 8Y 6P 2Y 5/3A. Byrnes 544709 2/1134

 17 LITTLE LOKI 1 Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R4, Y 4Y 2Y 2Y 5/4R. Thomas 533634 1/0131

 18 ZIPPING PEGGY Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4T. Simmons 551273 1/0129

 19 PRESS NOSS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 21/10/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4D. Campbell 544461 2/0114

 20 WISHFUL FANTASY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 7P 5/1L. Burke 545077 4/3108

 21 WINLOCK ALEX Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R2, Y 4Y 2Y 6P 5/4G. Stenner 548776 1/0103

 22 REEL 'EM SOOTIE Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R9, Y 6Y 6P 5Y 5/3A. Byrnes 540251 3/1103

 23 SAVED BY ROSE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R5, P 8P 7P 3P 5/4M. Dunphy 544773 1/099

 24 ON THE BLINK Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R3, P 4P 8P 3P 5/3N. Saloum 548361 2/199

 25 NAN'S PROMISE 1 Weighted points score PPK, 22/10/2022, R6, Y 3Y 4P 6P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/094

 26 TIRADORA Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R4, P 5P 5Y 8P 5/2S. Simonetta 538830 4/274

 27 MR. SIZZLER Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546722 1/072

 28 KING OF STING 2 Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R10, Y 7Y 8P 4P 5/3J. Rudd 537825 2/171

 29 OUR BETTY Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R4, P 7P 5Y 5Y 5/3S. Scuglia 534126 2/163

 30 DISCO SOUND Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R12, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/063

 31 PSYCHO SID Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R11, P 6P 8P 7Y 5/4J. Rudd 547582 1/050
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 1 JAZZ SECTION Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 05/10/2022, R3, P

RIC, 28/09/2022, R3, P

4P 2P 2P M/1C. Carl 542921 0/0138

 2 ROCK ON HUNTER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 27/07/2022, R3, P 8P 5P 2P M/1A. Drapiewski 546723 0/074

 3 BLACK BEAST 2 Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 18/10/2022, R2, P 4P M/1C. Arletos 555817 0/058

 4 SHE'S A LOWRY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R3, P 8P 4P 8Y M/1A. Lowry 552071 0/070

 5 LOCKED UP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 4Y M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/060

 6 CHRONIC WAVE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R2, P 6P 4Y 5P M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/056
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 1 EMERALD GREEN Last start winner RIC, 23/10/2022, R9, P 1P 6P 4P 4/1/2P. Cini 532702 8/4144

 2 TAP OUT LUCY Dropping in grade RIC, 23/09/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 4P 4/1/2R. Metselaar 537725 13/8225
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 1 GLITTERING VIVID 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 16/03/2022, R7, P 2P 3Y 6P 5/4C. Chappelow 536116 1/0124

 2 ZENANI Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R5, P 2P 8P 6P 5/3H. Sarkis 555450 3/1111

 3 PLATINUM FIRE Weighted points score WPK, 22/10/2022, R8, C 8C 5P 4C 5/4B. Attard 549430 9/0172

 4 BARRY'S ROCKET 3 Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R8, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4L. Burke 545075 7/0168

 5 FLYING FAITH 3 Weighted points score BAT, 24/10/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4L. Burke 545078 6/0159

 6 HELLO TIGER Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 3P 5/2H. Sarkis 546730 3/2138

 7 LIKA LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 4Y 5/3A. Messina 536615 4/191
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 1 TUSCALOOSA Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 4P M/1H. Sarkis 546733 0/0112

 2 LACHLAN'S MISS Last start placegetter RIC, 21/10/2022, R2, P 2P 8P 2P M/1P. Moran 551263 0/0106
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 1 ZIPPING LYRIS Weighted points score BGC, 20/10/2022, R8, 1 4C 1P 5P 4/1/2J. Finn 551279 10/0197
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 1 PURPLE VIXEN Last start placegetter GAR, 22/10/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 5P 5/1M. Bonser 531894 14/1198

 2 ZAMBIDIS Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 7C 5/4C. Arletos 547057 3/0151

 3 UNLIKE YOU Weighted points score WPK, 22/10/2022, R6, C 5C 2C 1P 5/4J. Magri 551902 5/0276

 4 TWINKLE TOES TOM Weighted points score WPK, 22/10/2022, R7, C 5C 3P 1C 5/4A. Hansen 535106 5/0209

 5 EMBRACE Weighted points score BGC, 20/10/2022, R8, 1 7C 2P 6P 5/4C. Chappelow 549079 4/0208

 6 HUNDRED DEGREES Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R6, Y 3Y 4M 5M 5/3S. Swain 523413 9/1137

 7 AUSSIE CORTIS Weighted points score BUL, 27/09/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 7C 5/4S. Easey 534762 8/0129
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